# INDIA NON JUDICIAL

### পশ্চিমৰুগ पश्चिम बंगाल WEST BENGAL

95AB 425059

200

**IEN** 

RUPEES

**RS.10** 

#### MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MoU)

सत्यमेव जयते

This memorandum of understanding herein after referred as MOU is made on 10<sup>th</sup> day of April 2024 between Kabi Sukanta Mahavidyalaya, 45 Purbachal Pally Bhadreswar. Hooghly, West Bengal -712221, affiliated to The University of Burwan and The George Telegraph Training Institute A: 1/3, Belur Road, Liluah, Howrah - 711204

I. Deliverables of The George Telegraph Training Institute, A: 1/3, Belur Road, Liluah:

The George Telegraph Training Institute, A: 1/3, Belur Road, Liluah, Howrah – 711204 will conduct the following for the students of **Kabi Sukanta Mahavidyalaya**:

- Will conduct yearly two seminars to create awareness.
- Will conduct grooming classes.
  - Will inform students about the recent job market.
  - Will provide job opportunities among them.
  - Will conduct skill training as and when you asked to do
- Will make internal branding

#### II. Deliverables of Kabi Sukanta Mahavidyalaya:

- 1. Cooperation to conduct programs on mutually decided date, time and place.
- 2. Access to the students at Kabi Sukanta Mahavidyalaya to motivate and interact with
  - them relating to job opportunities and relevant trainings.
- 3. Provide necessary infrastructure to conduct interactive sessions with the students at

KABI SUKANTA MAHAVIDYAZAYA Bhadreswar, P.O.-Angus, Dist.-Hooghly Pin.-712221, W.B.

Kabi Sukanta Mahavidyalaya.

alla

### III. Terms and conditions:

- It is mutually understood and agreed by and between Kabi Sukanta Mahavidyalaya and The George Telegraph Training Institute, A: 1/3, Belur Road, Liluah , that he MoU will remain effective for 3 (Three) years. The MoU may be extended or revised after every 3 (Three) years on mutual discussion between both the parties viz. Kabi Sukanta Mahavidyalaya and The George Telegraph Training Institute, A: 1/3, Belur Road, Liluah. Awareness and Seminars would be conducted as and when required, either at Kabi
- Sukanta Mahavidyalaya, Bhadreswar or The George Telegraph Training Institute, . A: 1/3, Belur Road, Liluah or both places, on the basis of mutual consent.
- This MoU shall be governed and construed according to the laws of the country for each participating party. Any dispute will jointly be resolved involving the Principal of Kabi Sukanta Mahavidyalaya and the Competent authority of The George Telegraph Training Institute, A: 1/3, Belur Road, Liluah, in a spirit of independence, mutual respect, and
- The MoU may be terminated by either party after giving a notice of six months (180 days) provided that this clause will be operative only if either party violates the terms of MoU or if the parties feel that no useful purpose would be served by further continuing it either due to change in circumstances or change in constituting parties.

### IV. Confidentiality:

Both the parties shall maintain in confidence and safeguard all information that the each party may come to know as a result of this Agreement.

# V. Entire Agreement - Execution and Modification

This Agreement wholly cancels, terminates and supersedes any and all previous agreements, negotiations, commitments and writings between the Parties in connection with the subject matter of this Agreement.

Ding KK2

Kabl Sukanta Mahavidyalaya Bhadreswar, Hooghly, Pin - 712221

Date: 10-104/2024. Place: Bhadreswar., Hooghly

Witness

1: 10/04/24 2: Whate Kirkna chatlook 10/4/21

The George Telegraph Thaming Institute, A: 1/3, Belur Road, Liluan, Howrah Pin - 711204

Witness:

1: Some Meiter. 2: Amirban Blattacharsee

# Report on Memorandum of Understanding/Academic Linkage

This report provides an overview and analysis of the Memorandum of **SUKANTA** KABI between Understanding/Academic Linkage signed TRAINING TELEGRAPH MAHAVIDYALAYA THE GEORGE and INSTITUTE. The MoU/LINKAGE signifies the mutual interest of both institutions in establishing a collaborative relationship to pursue specific goals and objectives. The purpose of this report is to present a list of activities conducted under the MoU/Academic Linkage.

### Date of execution of the MoU/Linkage-10.04.2024

### Activities conducted under MOU -

Date of the activity	Name of the activity	Participating Faculty and Institute	Host Institute	Topic Covered	No. of Students Benefitted
16/04/24	Interactive Session with students	Dr. Indrajit Chattopadhayay, Associate Professor of Kabi Sukanta Mahavidyalaya	THE GEORGE TELEGRAPH TRAINING INSTITUTE, LILUAH	Communicative English	65
18/04/24	Seminar	Soumya Maitra, Territory Head THE GEORGE TELEGRAPH TRAINING INSTITUTE, LILUAH	Kabi Sukanta Mahavidyalaya	Upcoming Collaborative professional training courses	72

PRINCIPAL KABI SUKANTA MAHAVIDYALAYA P.O.-ANGUS, DIST.-HOOGHLY



THE GEORGE TELEGRAPH TRAINING INSTITUTE



Training Partner : National Skill Development Corporation (Ministry of Skill Development & Entrepreneurship, Govt. of India.)

Liluah Centre : Near Liluah Station, Beside Mahabir Park, 1/3, Belur Road, Belur, Howrah - 711204 Ph. : 8017777229 / 9830136688 E-mail : lil@georgetelegraph.org

Date : 16/04/2024

This is to certify that Dr Indrajit Chattopadhyay, Associate Professor of English, Kabi Sukanta Mahavidyalaya, Angus, Hooghly, has conducted an interactive session in Communicative English with the trainees of our centre on 16.04.2024 as per the terms and conditions of the MoU signed between the two institutions.

We sincerely thank him for his effort and skill.



Soumya Maitra Territory Head The George Telegraph Training Institute



# KABI SUKANTA MAHAVIDYALAYA

(Affiliated to the University of Burdwan) ISO 9001:2015 Certified | Re-accredited by NAAC with 'B'

Bhadreswar, P.O – Angus, Hooghly – 712221, W.B.

Call: 033-2633-6184 | sukantacollege@gmail.com | www.ksmv.ac.in

Ref:.....

Date:...18/04/2024

## To Whom It May Concern

It is my pleasure to certify that Mr Saumya Maitra, Territory Head of the George Telegraph Training Institute, Liluah Centre, has acted as a Resource Person in the Seminar for the Students' Placement Opportunity organized by Kabi Sukanta Mahavidyalaya on 18/04/2024

We appreciate his efforts and expertise and are looking forward to similar collaborative programmes and projects to be conducted under the MoU between the two institutions.

PO-ANGUS. DIST.-HOOGHLY Dr Md Salauddin Khan